TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TriCN, Inc.		08/12/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synopsys, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 East Middlefield Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2591578	TRICN
Registration Number:	2591577	TRICN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademark@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel, Esq., Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sally M. Abel
Signature:	/SallyAbel/
Date:	09/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0251

900031367

Total Attachments: 3

source=Synopsys Assignment from TriCN_Page_1#page1.tif source=Synopsys Assignment from TriCN_Page_2#page1.tif source=Synopsys Assignment from TriCN_Page_3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0252

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into by TriCN, Inc., a

Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 164 Townsend Street, Suite 10, San

Francisco, California, 94107 ("Assignor"), as assignor, in favor of Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware

corporation, having a place of business located at 700 East Middlefield Road, Mountain View, CA 94043

("Assignee"), as assignee, with reference to the following facts:

On December 31, 2004, Assignor filed a Chapter 11 bankruptcy petition pursuant to Title 11 of the United States Code, 11 U.S.C. § 101, et seq. which is presently pending in the San Francisco Division of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of California (the "Court"), in In re TriCN, Inc., case number 04-33651 (the "Case");

Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 25, 2005, as amended to date (the "Agreement"), which has been approved pursuant to that certain Sales Order of the Court entered in the Case, and which, along with the promises contained herein, constitute mutual consideration for the promises herein.

Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications for registration in the United States (the "*Trademarks*") as shown on the attached Exhibit 1.

Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and related rights as provided in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, as well as its entire right, title and interest in and to all State registrations of the marks heretofore granted or applied for, any and all common law rights to the Trademarks in the United States

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0253

and any state thereof, and any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past, present or future infringements.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that Assignee may singly, and without assistance or consent from Assignor, undertake procedures to record the transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its officer(s) thereunto duly authorized.

ASSIGNOR

TriCN, Inc.

Dated: __12 August 2005____

Joseph J. Curry President & CEO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

On Accest 12, 2005, before me, MARIO A. PIGGINS

JOSEPH J. CURRY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public A. Ruys

MARIO A. RIGGINS
Commission # 1488055
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires May 6, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0254

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Trademarks

UNITED STATES			
Mark	Registration No.	Serial No.	
Word Mark "TriCN" (Design Plus Words, Letters, And/Or Numbers)	2591578	76337309	
Word Mark: "TriCN" (Typed Drawing)	2591577	76337308	

RECORDED: 09/01/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0255